DOCUMENT  : CYNP-212-008                       1
REVISION    : A1
Chip Resistor
1/70W, 0250125, Thick Film Chip Resistor ( Halogen Free)
Reversion History :
Date Revision Changes
2021.02.23 A0 New Approval
2021.04.26 A1 Add land pattern dimensions

b 0.065  0.025
Note: * No marking on the protect coating
Type Designation :
CRNH Y S E - XXXX - X
(1) (2) (3) (4)  (5)  (6)
Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) Size: Y=008004(0.25*0.125mm)
(3) S=TCR
(4) Power rating: E=1/70 W
(5) Resistance value : 103 = 10k (E24) ; 1131 =1.13k (E96)
(6) Tolerance : J= ±5%, X= Jumper(Below 50m)
Outline Drawing :
L
W
a a
t
b Unit: mm
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-212-008                       4
REVISION    : A1
Chip Resistor
Characteristics :
Electrical
Item
Specification and Requirement Test Method
(Refer to JIS C 5201) Resistor Jumper
Short Time
Overload
△R:  (2%+ 0.1)
Without damage by
flashover, spark,
arcing, burning or
breakdown
Max. 50m (1) Applied voltage :
2.5 x rated voltage or
2 x maximum operating voltage
whichever is less
(2) Test time : 5 seconds
Insulation
Resistance
Over 100 M on Overcoat layer face up
Over 1,000 M on Substrate side face up
(1) Setup as figure 2
(2) Test voltage : 50VDC
(3) Test time :
60 + 10 / -0 seconds
Voltage Proof R:  (2%+ 0.1)
Without damage by
flashover, spark,
arcing, burning or
breakdown
Max. 50m (1) Setup as figure 2
(2) Test voltage : 50VAC(rms.)
(3) Test time :
60 +10 / -0 seconds
DOCUMENT  : CYNP-212-008                       5
REVISION    : A1
Chip Resistor
Mechanical
Item
Specification and Requirement
Test Method (JIS 5201)
Resistor Jumper
Solder ability The surface of terminal immersed shall be
minimum of 95% covered with a new coating of
solder
Solder bath:
After immersing in flux, dip in
 245 ± 5℃ molten solder bath for
 2 ± 0.5 seconds
Resistance to Solder
Heat
△R: ±(1%+ 0.05)